Georgetown (7-12, 2-6) -vs- Providence (1-17, 0-7)
01/29/05 at Providence, Rl (Alumni Hall)

Date: 01/29/05 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;'trtr;: di;]%g p1r517 Georgetown 40 47 87

Site: Providence, RI (Alumni Hall) Providence 18 12 30

Referees: Barbara Jo Smith, Kathleen Lynch, Bob Trammell

Notes: 1D-293639

Georgetown 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  MARLOW, Kieraah * 31 10-12 0-0 0-1 6-4 10 1 3 1 1 1 20

24  LESUEUR, Bethany * 27 7-12 0-0 0-0 0-8 8 0 5 1 0 2 14

14  TAMOULIANIS, Varda * 28 5-8 0-0 2-5 1-6 7 2 1 1 4 1 12

03 CARLIN, Kate * 24 5-12 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 2 11

02 HEIDLOFF, Kristin * 26 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-6 6 3 5 2 0 2 7

05 LISICKY, Mary 17 4-9 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 4 4 0 0 11

01 JENKINS, Sarah 13 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 6

55  WHITT, Christine 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 0 4

21 BEAL, Rhea 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 2

32 MUNDY, Jamie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  TYBURSKI, Leslie 5 04 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0

33 DORSEY, Amber 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 39-71 3-11 6-10 14-38 52 12 25 11 7 8 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 19-36 52.78 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-4 25.00 %

Second Half 20-35 57.14 % 2-5 40.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 39-71 54.9% 3-11 27.3% 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: O

Largest Lead: 60 2nd-

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 23 01:15

Providence 30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  SNYDER, Shauna * 35 4-21 2-9 3-3 2-2 4 4 0 4 1 0 13

14 FURSTENBURG, Jill * 35 4-13 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 1 9

02 BAUGH, Kristina * 25 1-7 1-4 0-1 2-2 4 0 4 4 0 1 3

25 BROWN, Kristen * 27 0-4 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 4 0 0 0

50 HOWARD, Danielle * 18 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 1 0

55 SEREBRYANSKAYA, Yuli 12 1-2 0-0 1-3 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 3

22  GARD, Allie 27 1-6 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0] 0 2

21  SHIELDS, Ciara 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 (0] 1 0 0 (0]

40 CANNADA, Jennifer 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 11-58 4-22 4-13 14-21 35 11 6 19 3 3 30

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-28 28.57 % 2-13 15.38 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 3-30 10.00 % 2-9 22.22 % 4-13 30.77 %

Total 11-58 19.0 % 4-22 182 % 4-13 30.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 O



Georgetown 40

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  MARLOW, Kieraah 18 7-7 0-0 0-1 4-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 14
24 LESUEUR, Bethany 17 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 3 1 0 1 6
14  TAMOULIANIS, Varda 16 5-7 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 1 1 0 3 0 11
3 CARLIN, Kate 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
2 HEIDLOFF, Kristin 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 2 0 1 3
5) LISICKY, Mary 7 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 2
1 JENKINS, Sarah 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
55 WHITT, Christine 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
21 BEAL, Rhea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 MUNDY, Jamie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 TYBURSKI, Leslie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 DORSEY, Amber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 19-36 1-6 1-4 8-17 25 3 11 6 4 3 40
52.8% 16.7 % 25.0 %
Providence 18
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  SNYDER, Shauna 15 2-7 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 4
14  FURSTENBURG, Jill 19 4-9 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 9
2 BAUGH, Kristina 18 1-6 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 3 0 1 3
25 BROWN, Kristen 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
50 HOWARD, Danielle 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
55 SEREBRYANSKAYA, Yuli 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  GARD, Allie 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 SHIELDS, Ciara 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 CANNADA, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-28 2-13 0-0 3-12 15 6 4 9 1 3 18
28.6 % 15.4 % NaN



Second Half Box Score
Georgetown 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  MARLOW, Kieraah 13 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 1 1 6
24 LESUEUR, Bethany 10 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 8
14  TAMOULIANIS, Varda 12 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 1 1 1
3 CARLIN, Kate 12 4-8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 1 9
2 HEIDLOFF, Kristin 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 4
5) LISICKY, Mary 10 34 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 9
1 JENKINS, Sarah 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 4
55 WHITT, Christine 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 4
21  BEAL, Rhea 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
32 MUNDY, Jamie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 TYBURSKI, Leslie 5 04 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
33 DORSEY, Amber 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 O0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 20-35 2-5 5-6 6-21 27 9 14 5 3 5 47
57.1 % 40.0% 83.3%
Providence 12
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  SNYDER, Shauna 20 2-14 2-5 3-3 2-1 3 1 0 3 1 0 9
14  FURSTENBURG, Jill 16 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 BAUGH, Kristina 7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
25 BROWN, Kristen 13 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
50 HOWARD, Danielle 10 O0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
55  SEREBRYANSKAYA, Yuli 7 1-2 0-0 1-3 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
22 GARD, Allie 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 SHIELDS, Ciara 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
40 CANNADA, Jennifer 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 3-30 2-9 4-13 11-9 20 5 2 10 2 0 12

10.0 % 22.2 % 30.8 %



VISITORS: Georgetown

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence

MISS 3PTR by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN

GOOD FT by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA
MISS FT by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA

REBOUND DEF by LESUEUR,BETHANY
GOOD JUMPER by LESUEUR,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA

MISS JUMPER by LESUEUR,BETHANY
REBOUND OFF by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA
GOOD 3PTR by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN
ASSIST by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA

BLOCK by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA
REBOUND DEF by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN
MISS 3PTR by CARLIN,KATE

FOUL by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA

GOOD LAYUP by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA(IN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA
TURNOVER by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by MARLOW,KIERAAH
GOOD LAYUP by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MARLOW,KIERAAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LESUEUR,BETHANY

STEAL by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN
GOOD LAYUP by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA(iN the paint)

MISS FT by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA
REBOUND OFF by MARLOW,KIERAAH
GOOD LAYUP by MARLOW,KIERAAH(in the paint)

STEAL by LESUEUR,BETHANY
GOOD LAYUP by MARLOW,KIERAAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LESUEUR,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA

GOOD JUMPER by LESUEUR,BETHANY

GOOD LAYUP by MARLOW,KIERAAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LESUEUR,BETHANY

19:41
19:32
19:16
19:16
19:16

18:54

18:44
18:07
17:48
17:20
16:57

16:52
16:35
16:35

16:27
16:23
16:07
15:49
15:34
15:28
15:13

14:59

14:45
14:33
14:29
14:12
14:09
14:04
14:04
14:04
14:02
13:35
13:34
13:30

13:10
12:56
12:36
12:36
12:22

12:09

1-0

3-0

6-0

6-2
8-2

10-2

12-2

14-2

16-2

18-2

20-2

22-2

22-5

Vi

V3

V 6

V 4
V 6

V 8

V 10

V12

V 14

V 16

V 18

V 20

V 17

REBOUND DEF by BAUGH,KRISTINA
TURNOVER by BAUGH,KRISTINA
FOUL by HOWARD,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,SHAUNA

MISS 3PTR by BAUGH,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,SHAUNA

TURNOVER by HOWARD,DANIELLE

MISS LAYUP by FURSTENBURG,JILL

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DANIELLE

GOOD LAYUP by FURSTENBURG,JILL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,SHAUNA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KRISTEN

MISS JUMPER by BAUGH,KRISTINA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by BAUGH,KRISTINA

FOUL by FURSTENBURG,JILL

TURNOVER by GARD,ALLIE

MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,SHAUNA

TURNOVER by FURSTENBURG,JILL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BAUGH,KRISTINA



-- ASSIST by FURSTENBURG,JILL

GOOD LAYUP by LESUEUR,BETHANY (in the paint) 11:51 24-5 V19
ASSIST by MARLOW,KIERAAH --
11:37 MISS JUMPER by FURSTENBURG,JILL
BLOCK by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA 11:37
REBOUND DEF by LESUEUR,BETHANY --
TURNOVER by LESUEUR,BETHANY 11:30
11:28 STEAL by FURSTENBURG,JILL
11:23 24-7 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by GARD,ALLIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN 11:06
11:04 STEAL by BAUGH,KRISTINA
10:51 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,SHAUNA
REBOUND DEF by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN --
MISS JUMPER by LESUEUR,BETHANY 10:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KRISTEN
10:14 TURNOVER by BROWN,KRISTEN
GOOD LAYUP by MARLOW,KIERAAH(iIn the paint) 10:01 26-7 V19
ASSIST by LISICKY,MARY --
10:01 FOUL by SNYDER,SHAUNA
MISS FT by MARLOW,KIERAAH 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FURSTENBURG,JILL
09:35 26-9 V17 GOOD JUMPER by FURSTENBURG,JILL

MISS JUMPER by LISICKY,MARY 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,CIARA
09:06 MISS JUMPER by FURSTENBURG,JILL
BLOCK by WHITT,CHRISTINE 09:06
REBOUND DEF by LESUEUR,BETHANY --
GOOD LAYUP by MARLOW,KIERAAH(in the paint) 09:00 28-9 V19
ASSIST by JENKINS,SARAH --
08:37 TURNOVER by SNYDER,SHAUNA
08:27 FOUL by SHIELDS,CIARA
MISS JUMPER by LISICKY,MARY 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,CIARA
07:58 MISS JUMPER by FURSTENBURG,JILL
REBOUND DEF by LESUEUR,BETHANY --
MISS LAYUP by LESUEUR,BETHANY 07:38
07:38 BLOCK by HOWARD,DANIELLE

-- REBOUND DEF by FURSTENBURG,JILL
07:26 28-12 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by FURSTENBURG,JILL

MISS JUMPER by CARLIN,KATE 07:06
REBOUND OFF by WHITT,CHRISTINE --
MISS LAYUP by WHITT,CHRISTINE 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DANIELLE
FOUL by LISICKY,MARY 06:55

06:53 28-14 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by FURSTENBURG,JILL
-- ASSIST by BAUGH,KRISTINA

TURNOVER by LISICKY,MARY 06:40
06:24 TURNOVER by BROWN,KRISTEN
TURNOVER by LISICKY,MARY 06:17
06:16 STEAL by HOWARD,DANIELLE
06:09 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:08
GOOD JUMPER by LISICKY,MARY 05:43 30-14 V 16
ASSIST by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN --
05:25 MISS 3PTR by FURSTENBURG,JILL
REBOUND DEF by MARLOW,KIERAAH --
MISS 3PTR by LISICKY,MARY 05:18
REBOUND OFF by CARLIN,KATE --
GOOD JUMPER by CARLIN,KATE 05:13 32-14 V 18
04:50 MISS JUMPER by BAUGH,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN --



MISS 3PTR by LISICKY,MARY
REBOUND OFF by MARLOW,KIERAAH
MISS 3PTR by CARLIN,KATE
REBOUND OFF by MARLOW,KIERAAH

GOOD LAYUP by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA(iN the paint)

STEAL by CARLIN,KATE

TURNOVER by LISICKY,MARY

FOUL by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN

BLOCK by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA
REBOUND DEF by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN

GOOD LAYUP by MARLOW,KIERAAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN

GOOD LAYUP by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA(IN the paint)

ASSIST by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by LESUEUR,BETHANY
MISS JUMPER by LESUEUR,BETHANY

REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by LESUEUR,BETHANY
MISS JUMPER by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN

MISS JUMPER by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA
REBOUND OFF by MARLOW,KIERAAH

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,SARAH

VISITORS: Georgetown

04:41

04:35
04:12 34-14 V 20
03:52
03:45
03:41
03:41
03:24
03:21
03:13
03:13

03:08 36-14 V 22

02:53 36-16 V 20

02:24 38-16 V 22

01:54
01:51
01:33

01:22

01:10

01:03

00:42

00:35 38-18 V 20

00:12

00:11
00:09 40-18 V22

MISS 3PTR by BAUGH,KRISTINA
REBOUND OFF by BAUGH,KRISTINA
TURNOVER by BAUGH,KRISTINA

MISS 3PTR by GARD,ALLIE

REBOUND OFF by FURSTENBURG,JILL

MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,CIARA

GOOD JUMPER by SNYDER,SHAUNA
ASSIST by BAUGH,KRISTINA

MISS 3PTR by GARD,ALLIE

FOUL by SNYDER,SHAUNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,SHAUNA

REBOUND DEF by GARD,ALLIE
MISS 3PTR by BAUGH,KRISTINA
REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,CIARA
GOOD JUMPER by SNYDER,SHAUNA
ASSIST by BAUGH,KRISTINA

FOUL by SNYDER,SHAUNA

Second Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence

GOOD 3PTR by CARLIN,KATE
ASSIST by LESUEUR,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by LESUEUR,BETHANY

GOOD JUMPER by CARLIN,KATE
ASSIST by LESUEUR,BETHANY

FOUL by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN

STEAL by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA
GOOD JUMPER by LESUEUR,BETHANY

19:44 43-18 V 25

19:03

18:56 45-18 V 27

18:29
18:28
18:28

18:28
18:21
18:20
18:16 47-18 V 29

MISS JUMPER by BAUGH,KRISTINA

MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,SHAUNA
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,DANIELLE

MISS FT by HOWARD,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HOWARD,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by BAUGH,KRISTINA
TURNOVER by BAUGH,KRISTINA



ASSIST by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN
GOOD JUMPER by LESUEUR,BETHANY
FOUL by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN

TURNOVER by LISICKY,MARY

REBOUND DEF by MARLOW,KIERAAH

GOOD LAYUP by CARLIN,KATE(in the paint)

ASSIST by LISICKY,MARY

FOUL by MARLOW,KIERAAH
TURNOVER by MARLOW,KIERAAH
FOUL by CARLIN,KATE

BLOCK by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA

REBOUND DEF by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA

MISS LAYUP by MARLOW,KIERAAH

GOOD JUMPER by LESUEUR,BETHANY
ASSIST by LISICKY,MARY

GOOD FT by LISICKY,MARY
GOOD FT by LISICKY,MARY

REBOUND DEF by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA

MISS 3PTR by CARLIN,KATE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CARLIN,KATE
ASSIST by LISICKY,MARY

REBOUND DEF by LESUEUR,BETHANY
GOOD 3PTR by LISICKY,MARY

REBOUND DEF by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA

TURNOVER by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA

BLOCK by CARLIN,KATE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LISICKY,MARY
ASSIST by JENKINS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,AMBER
MISS JUMPER by CARLIN,KATE

FOUL by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA

49-18

49-19
49-20
49-21

51-21

53-21

53-24

54-24
55-24

57-24

60-24

62-24

VvV 31

V 30
V 29
V 28

V 30

V 32

V 29

V 30
V 31

V 33

V 36

V 38

MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,SHAUNA

GOOD FT by SNYDER,SHAUNA
GOOD FT by SNYDER,SHAUNA
GOOD FT by SNYDER,SHAUNA

MISS 3PTR by FURSTENBURG,JILL

REBOUND OFF by GARD,ALLIE
MISS LAYUP by FURSTENBURG,JILL

FOUL by SHIELDS,CIARA
TURNOVER by SHIELDS,CIARA

MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,CIARA
TURNOVER by BROWN,KRISTEN

GOOD 3PTR by SNYDER,SHAUNA
ASSIST by FURSTENBURG,JILL
FOUL by GARD,ALLIE

MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,SHAUNA

MISS 3PTR by GARD,ALLIE

MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,SHAUNA

MISS JUMPER by GARD,ALLIE
REBOUND OFF by SNYDER,SHAUNA
MISS LAYUP by SNYDER,SHAUNA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,SHAUNA
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KRISTEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



11:41 MISS FT by BROWN,KRISTEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:41 MISS FT by BROWN,KRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA --
MISS 3PTR by LISICKY,MARY 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SEREBRYANSKAYA,YULI
10:51 TURNOVER by BROWN,KRISTEN
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,SARAH(in the paint) 10:37 64-24 V 40
FOUL by WHITT,CHRISTINE 10:27
10:27 MISS FT by SEREBRYANSKAYA,YULI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:27 64-25 V 39 GOOD FT by SEREBRYANSKAYA,YULI

10:02 FOUL by SEREBRYANSKAYA,YULI
GOOD FT by JENKINS,SARAH 10:02 65-25 V 40
GOOD FT by JENKINS,SARAH 10:02 66-25 V41

09:41 TURNOVER by GARD,ALLIE
STEAL by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN 09:40
MISS LAYUP by BEAL,RHEA 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GARD,ALLIE

09:26 MISS JUMPER by FURSTENBURG,JILL
REBOUND DEF by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN --
TURNOVER by JENKINS,SARAH 09:18

08:52 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,SHAUNA
BLOCK by MARLOW,KIERAAH 08:52
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MARLOW,KIERAAH 08:26

08:26 BLOCK by SEREBRYANSKAYA,YULI

REBOUND OFF by MARLOW,KIERAAH --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITT,CHRISTINE 08:20 68-25 V 43
ASSIST by MARLOW,KIERAAH --
08:01 MISS JUMPER by FURSTENBURG,JILL
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITT,CHRISTINE(in the paint) 07:53 70-25 V 45
ASSIST by JENKINS,SARAH --

07:36 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,SHAUNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SEREBRYANSKAYA,YULI
07:31 MISS 3PTR by GARD,ALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by FURSTENBURG,JILL
07:16 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,SHAUNA
REBOUND DEF by TYBURSKI,LESLIE --
MISS 3PTR by TYBURSKI,LESLIE 06:55
REBOUND OFF by MARLOW,KIERAAH --
MISS JUMPER by WHITT,CHRISTINE 06:48
REBOUND OFF by TYBURSKI,LESLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MARLOW,KIERAAH(in the paint) 06:44 72-25 V 47
ASSIST by TYBURSKI,LESLIE --
FOUL by WHITT,CHRISTINE 06:25
06:25 MISS FT by SEREBRYANSKAYA,YULI

REBOUND DEF by MARLOW,KIERAAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MARLOW,KIERAAH 06:17 74-25 V 49
ASSIST by TYBURSKI,LESLIE --

06:03 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KRISTEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SEREBRYANSKAYA,YULI

05:59 74-27 V 47 GOOD LAYUP by SEREBRYANSKAYA,YULI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MARLOW,KIERAAH(in the paint) 05:35 76-27 V 49

05:18 MISS LAYUP by SEREBRYANSKAYA,YULI
REBOUND DEF by WHITT,CHRISTINE --
GOOD JUMPER by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN 05:11 78-27 V51
ASSIST by BEAL,RHEA --

04:51 TURNOVER by FURSTENBURG,JILL
STEAL by MARLOW,KIERAAH 04:49
GOOD LAYUP by BEAL,RHEA(iIn the paint) 04:44 80-27 V53



ASSIST by MARLOW,KIERAAH

REBOUND DEF by TYBURSKI,LESLIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA

GOOD JUMPER by HEIDLOFF,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by MUNDY,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by LESUEUR,BETHANY
REBOUND OFF by MUNDY,JAMIE

MISS FT by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TAMOULIANIS,VARDA

STEAL by LESUEUR,BETHANY
GOOD JUMPER by LESUEUR,BETHANY

STEAL by CARLIN,KATE

MISS JUMPER by CARLIN,KATE

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by CARLIN,KATE

REBOUND DEF by WHITT,CHRISTINE
GOOD JUMPER by LISICKY,MARY
ASSIST by BEAL,RHEA

MISS JUMPER by CARLIN,KATE

FOUL by WHITT,CHRISTINE

REBOUND DEF by MUNDY,JAMIE
MISS LAYUP by TYBURSKI,LESLIE
REBOUND OFF by BEAL,RHEA
MISS JUMPER by TYBURSKI,LESLIE

REBOUND DEF by BEAL,RHEA
MISS LAYUP by TYBURSKI,LESLIE

82-27 V55

83-27 V56

85-27 V58

87-27 V60

87-30 V57

MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,SHAUNA

FOUL by HOWARD,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,CIARA
TURNOVER by CANNADA,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,SHAUNA

FOUL by SNYDER,SHAUNA

MISS JUMPER by SHIELDS,CIARA
REBOUND OFF by SNYDER,SHAUNA
TURNOVER by SNYDER,SHAUNA

TURNOVER by SNYDER,SHAUNA

REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,SHAUNA

TURNOVER by SNYDER,SHAUNA

MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,SHAUNA
REBOUND OFF by CANNADA,JENNIFER

MISS FT by CANNADA,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CANNADA,JENNIFER

GOOD 3PTR by SNYDER,SHAUNA
ASSIST by BAUGH,KRISTINA

BLOCK by SNYDER,SHAUNA
REBOUND DEF by BAUGH,KRISTINA

MISS FT by BAUGH,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CANNADA,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



